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Summary of 2022 Questionnaire Survey on University Classes
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B The teacher’ s explanation in this class was easy to understand.
bl Q2 COIREITHTIHBDEMERLT-,
I could sense the teacher’ s enthusiasm for this class.
e 0 |FRCOERGECHANSDIA—F/ Vo DWEN BT,
% There were opportunities to exchange questions and answers with the teacher and receive feedback.
157 Q4 FHERTTERET LY. TLELT—2avELEVTEEDTITAT - 5—=V T OBE (A1 BRIREED) B dH o1,
tt There were opportunities for active learning, such as presentations and discussions among students (including the use of online discussion boards).
Q5 FELEABHNEZDILLIZZERICEDIIICHASNEINEESEELH T,
/ There were opportunities to learn how the content of this class can be applied in my studies at the university and after graduation.
c Q6 MBEREICHUDITAILITEY., BHRELODRACEZANFICOURE-T-,
o The class enabled me to acquire various perspectives and ways of thinking by making connections among aspects of knowledge.
m Q7 HEPCESOERETHICKKLTERM-REBNICBETEH(U)TAHIL -2 T ) NBIZOGRER S,
P The class enabled me to acquire the critical thinking skills (the process of thinking objectively and logically by thoroughly examining the opinions of others and oneself).
. Q8 [RECOBETEHMIZ(BHLYOBIEBBL THENID RUMAL,
i I worked proactively (persistently with my own purpose in mind) in this class.
t Q9 UINATRENFCOREDIZERFENFICTOLV =,
i I achieved the goal(s) of the class as indicated in the syllabus.
° Q10 COREEZITTHRMICRIBSh  FR5RL <o T,
n After taking this class, I was intellectually stimulated and wanted to study deeply.
R COBFIEICHLTREBBMMBOLETRTOBB(RALOERX SR, SEREORFAFLED) & EABVTTH,
a Qi How much time did you spend for study outside of class (including exchanging opinions with friends, reading reference books) for each class?
¢ (D0~0.58%5/0 to 0.5 hours@0.5~ 1855/ 0.5 to 1 hour®1~ 1585/ 1 to 1.5 hours,@1.5~ 2BfE/1.5 to 2 hours®2BFRE LLE /2 hours or more
. CHOBEDZEFRFILTLBADL N =L, B1HDHEMNTES, If anyone is considering taking this class, I can recommend it.
! Q12 JERICZESRBS/ Extremely likely:: 10~ EH 5 TEHALY/Neutral: 5~ 2L Z3BHALN:0
° 10 [ 0
2FE  20FE  20FE 9FELUE =k B PR PR I E LR IGE
BEEE 12 _
%éfi—ﬂ 43 55 21 131 = Qi 43 43
HEEFH 475 329 157 75] 1036 e
ZDHh 19 60 101 37 217 B Q2 44 45
At 506 432 313 133 1384 Q3 39 4.2
| Q4 3.1 35
:'Z
1 Q5 43 4.1
&
Q6 43 42
/
Q7 3.9 3.9
A
v Q8 42 4.2
© | o 4.2 41
g
e Q10 4.2 42
Q11 3.7 3.6
Q12 8.3 8.0

258 E # Registered studen
B1Z& &% Number Answered:

4556 A [a1%& & Response rate: 30.4%

1384 A
Ws: st k<t B NVerytrue 14 1 %5 Tl F 5 /Somewhat true

3 vt 5cH A0 /Neither | 2: HTIEE S U /Nottrue M1 : 2 < HTIEFE S 74UV /Nottrue at all

0.0 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0 100.0

47.9 ~ 98 33
[ 469 D E R A )
[ 350 B D TR )

31.0 2208 74 I

35.0 19.7 19.9 | 11.0 5.5 3.8k05!

FEBELE BFIIME & D EEER
Comparision within the offering Faculty

—— L PR = KPR

Q1
5
Q10 Q2
Q9 N\ a3
Q8 / Q4
Q7 V Q5

Q6



